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0110401 0110503 0110621 X2 0110901 x1 0111042 X8
0.59x0.55x0.39" 17.70x1.08x1.57" 0.71x1.79x0.47" 30.87x0.02" 0.83x0.76x0.47"
15x14x10 mm 449,5x27,5x40 mm 18x45,5x12 mm ©@22x0,5 mm 21x19,3x12 mm
0111229 x16 0111230 x16 0120203 x28 0120228 x8 0125215 x3
/// SN
20.79x0.53/0.49" 20.26/20.2x0.65" @0.2x1.18" 30.25x1.57" @0.12x0.47"
@20x13,5/12,5 mm 76,5/05%x16,5 mm @5x30 mm 36,3x40 mm J3x12 mm
0125233 X8 0125610 x12 0126020 x12 0126071 X18 0126211 X9
@0.14x0.59" 20.28x1.97" 20.23x0.35" @30.27x0.31" M4x0.28"
@3,5x15 mm @7x50 mm @5,8x9 mm 26,9x8 mm M4x7 mm
0126214 x4 0131513 X26 0131687 X26 0141421 x4 0150491 X9

M4x0.35" 20.30x1.73/1.34" @0.59x0.37" 0.67x11.02/17.72" 2.01x1.57x0.35"
M4x9 mm @7,5x44/34 mm @15x9,5 mm 17x280/450 mm 51x40x9 mm
0152291 x3 | 0152292 X6 | 0172566 x1 | 0194009 x?2 | 0196203 X6
4
S
UL
/7
21.02-3.61x1.97x0.78" 31.02-3.61x1.97x1" 37.4x0.59x1.12" 1.97x3.54x0.47" 30.28x0.06"
226-91,8x50%x19,7 mm 226-91,7x50%x25,2 mm 950x15x28.5 mm 50x90x12 mm @7x1,5 mm
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0.16x1.93x1.46"
4x49x37 mm
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BOX 1/4

o]

UA x2

955x539x18mm

03348

922x170x12,2mm

03340

o 00745 x2 1

450x170x12,2mm

o q
T x2 U x2
o . o] g
469,5x539x15mm 470x539x15mm
- 00746 x2 .,

450x170x12,2mm

437x170x12,2mm

ﬁ65921 X6

120x80x25mm

BOX 2/4

.....

° F
1860x580x15mm
0. H
1860x580x15mm
08068
1869x479x2,5mm
08069

1869x964x2,5mm
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BOX 3/4

: ' L
1472x581x15mm 1472x581x15mm
.....
; E :
o G co 474x221x15mm
1860x561x15mm ° KA -

470x93x15mm

EA o K o

955x93x15mm
959x221x15mm
BOX 4/4
WA
1629x482x15mm
O. O. O.
W x2
1629x474x15mm
07165 06383

933x447x2,5mm

448x447x2,5mm
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0125233 x2 [0126020 x2 [ 0141421 x1

1 ////’

@0.14x0.59" @0.23x0.35" 0.67x11.02/17.72"
@3,5x15 mm 25,8x9 mm 17x280/450 mm

150126020
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2.01x1.57x0.35"
51x40x9 mm

x3 [ 0150491

M4x0.28"
M4x7 mm

x6 [0126211

0126071

@0.27x0.31"
26,9x8 mm
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0126071

@0.27x0.31"
26,9x8 mm

X6 [0126211 x3

)

M4x0.28"
M4x7 mm

0150491 X3

2.01x1.57x0.35"
51x40x9 mm

0110621 x1 /0111230 x4 | 0120203 x4 | 0126020 x2 [0131513 x1
0.71x1.79x0.47" 30.26/20.2x0.65" 20.2x1.18" @30.23x0.35" 20.30x1.73/1.34"
18x45,5x12 mm 36,5/05x16,5 mm @5x30 mm 25,8x9 mm D7,5x44/34 mm
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@20x13,5/12,5 mm
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O Cestina (cz)

VYSTRAHA: Spole¢nost Tvilum vidy doporuéuje pouzivat
ochranné prvky mezi nohami a podlahou, protoze jinak
hrozi zvy3ené riziko opotiebeni, poskrabani a vzniku
stop na podlaze.

PoZadejte svého mistniho odbornika o feSeni ochrany
vasich podlah.

)

ofo]e]e

English (en)

WARNING: Tvilum always recommends protection Nederlands (nl)

between legs and floor, as otherwise there is an WAARSCHUWING: Tvilum adviseert om altijd
increased risk of wear, scratches and tracing on the bescherming tussen de poten en de vloer te gebruiken,
floor. dat er anders een grotere kans bestaat op slijtage,
Ask your local professional for a solution to protect yo, assen en sporen op de vioer.

floors. ag uw lokale vakman naar een oplossing om uw

en te beschermen.

Dansk (da)
ADVARSEL: Tvilum anbefaler altid beskyttelse
ben og gulv, da der ellers vil vaere gget risiko fo
ridser og afsmitning pa gulvet.

Sperg din lokale fagmand for Igsning til besk
dine gulve.

ahel, sest vastasel juhul on pé&randal suurem
ustus- ja plekioht.
alikul spetsialistil leida lahendus

duyall (ar)
2ot el Tvilum cduidlg ol o
Ao Nl e B3I )39 Grgasdly S s
byl Dlesw) Jo d93 o) Jonoll

osittelee aina jalkojen ja lattian
uuten on olemassa suurempi
Bosanski (bs) ilaiselta ratkaisua lattioiden
UPOZORENIJE: Tvilum uvijek p
nogu i poda, jer u suprotno
trosenja, ogrebotina i traga
Obratite se lokalnom stru
zaétititi vase podove.

suojaamiseen.

Francais (fr)
AVERTISSEMENT : Tvilu
protection entre les pieds
risque accru d’usure, d’éra
Demandez a votre professio
Im nNpenopbyBa BUHArK Aa ce protéger vos sols.
OCUIypABa Npeana Ha Noga OT KpaKaTa Ha
mebenute, Tbi POTUBEH CAyYait MMa NOBULLEH Deutsch (de)
PWCK OT M3HOCB PACKOTUHU U CAeau No Noaa. WARNUNG: Tvilum empfiehlt, im
POGECMOHANMCT 33 NOAXOAALLO FuBbodenschutz an den Tischbeinen
peleHue 3a a3BaHe Ha noaa. anderenfalls ein erhdhtes Risiko fir Ve
und Spuren auf dem Fuboden besteht.
Fragen Sie lhren Fachmann vor Ort nach e
: Tvilum sempre recomana emprar una zum Schutz lhrer FuBboden.
re les cames i el terra, ja que, si no, hi ha
desgastar, ratllar o deixar marques al terra. EAANnvika (el)
seu professional local una solucié per protegir NPOEIAONOIHZH: H Tvilum ouviotd ndvta thv
npootaoia tov danéSou katd T Xprion, KABWE
unapxet augnpévog kivduvog dBopdc, ekSopwv Kot
vwv oto damnedo.

mmande toujours une

ol, sans quoi il ya un
de traces sur le sol.
al une solution pour

bbarapcku (bg)

iir‘] é‘lﬂiﬁ%ﬂ)\ﬁ@lﬁ]ﬁ *ﬁﬁﬁi&ﬁﬂgﬁﬁ&ﬁ‘ﬁ Magyar {bu]

FIGYELMEZTETES: A Tvilum mindig védelem
alkalmazésat javasolja a labak és a padlé kozott,
ellenkezé esetben nagyobb a kopas, a karcolasok és a
nyomhagyas veszélye a padlion.

A padlévédelmi megoldasokat illet6en érdeklédjon egy
helyi szakembernél.

Hrvatski (hr)

UPOZORENIJE: Tvilum uvijek preporuta zastitu izmedu
nogu i poda, jer u suprotnom postoji povecani rizik od
trosenja, ogrebotina i traganja na podu.

Obratite se lokalnom struénjaku za rjeSenja koja ce
zaétititi vade podove.
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Italiano (it) NOAOM, TaK KaK B NPOTUBHOM C/ly4ae BO3PACTAET PUCK
yq

AVVERTENZA: Tvilum raccomanda sempre una W3HOCA, LapanuH U NPUCYTCTBUA CAeA0B Ha HaNnoNbHOM
protezione tra le gambe e il pavimento, per evitare il NOKPbITHM.
rischio di usura, graffi e macchie sul pavimento. O6pawainTeck K MECTHOMY CMELMANUCTY 3a
Chiedete al vostro professionista locale una soluzione NoAXOAALLMM pelleHUem Mo 3almTe NoNos.
per proteggere i vostri pavimenti.

Srpski (sr)
®EE (ja) UPOZORENJE Tvilum uvek preporutuje zastitu izmedu
BLE : vium IXEBICHEKOBIZRET S L% nogu i poda, jer u suprotnom postoji poveéani rizik od
HEELTWEYT, BRELTLVEWNE, KIZEE, £+ trosenja, ogrebotina i tragova na podu.

Obratite se lokalnom stru¢njaku za resenja koja ¢e
zastititi vade podove.

A BRELCHIVRINTEYET,
KERETHV ) 1—2avITO0TIE, Hign®E
FRICERWEbhECEELY,

Latviesu (lv)
BRIDINAJUMS: Tvilum vienmér iesaka nodroinat
aizsardzibu starp kajam un gridu, jo pretéja gadij
paaugstinas gridas nolieto%anas, skrap&jumu u
nospiedumu risks.
Lai pasargatu savas gridas, risinajumu jautajie
vietéjam profesionalim.

né prvky medzi nohami a podlahou, kedZe v
m pripade hrozi zvy3ené riziko opotrebovania,

m vedno priporoca zas¢ito med

Lietuviy k. (It
y k. (It) aj drugace obstaja tveganje obrabe,

JSPEJIMAS: , Tvilum* visada rekomend
kojy ir grindy, nes kitu atveju yra dide
jbrézimy ir Zymiy ant grindy rizika.
Informacijos dél galimo sprendimg
grindis, kreipkités j vietinius prof;

psauga tarp

alnega strokovnjaka za resitev za

zasCito vasih ta

Espafiol (es)
ADVERTENCIA: Tvil
proteccion entre las p
contrario existe un ma
arafiazos, marcas y desga
Solicite a su profesional log
sus suelos.

pmienda siempre utilizar una
el suelo, ya que de lo

go de que se produzcan

el suelo.

a solucion para proteger

Norsk (no)
ADVARSEL: Tvilum anbefal
mellom ben og gulv, da de
slitasje, riper og merker p
Rédfgr deg med din lo
Igsning for @ beskytte

Svenska (se)

Polski (pl) '
OSTRZEpiENIE: Fir, um zawsze zaleca stosowanie VARNING! Tvilum rek:)mm?nde d skydd mellan
érodkéw chroniz podioge, poniewaz w przeciwnym ben och golv, annars dkar risken e, repor och
razie istnieje z one ryzyko zuzycia, zadrapari i spar pa golvet. i

$ladéw na p Fraga din lokala fackman om en I&sn skyddar

dina golv.

Tiirkge (tr)
UYARI: Tvilum daima bacaklar ve zemin ara
Onerir, aksi takdirde zeminde aginma, gizilme

ntre as pernas e o pavimento, caso contrario, E'Sk' 'arl'tal". izl k Kici | d
risco acrescido de desgaste, riscos € marcas ‘ im'_n erinizi korumax Icin yerel uzmaninizaan g
isteyin.

ento.
e ao profissional local uma solugdo para proteger
pavimento.

YKpaiHcbKa (ua)

NiANOro0, TaK AK B IHLLOMY BUNaAKY 3pOCTaE PU3MK
3HOCY, NOAPANUH | NOABK CNIAiB HA NiaNOo3i.
3BEpPHITLCA A0 MiCLEBOro GpaxiBuaA 3 NPOXAHHAM
nigibpaTi pilweHHA ANA 3aXUCTY BalLKMX NigaorT.

AVERTISMENT: Este recomandat, pentru mobilierul
Tvilum, sa existe un strat protector intre piciorusele
corpului si podea, deoarece riscul de uzurd, zgarieturi si
urme pe podea va creste, in caz contrar.

Adresati-va unui specialist local pentru o solutie care sa
protejeze podelele.

Pycckuii (ru)

BHUMAHME! Tvilum Bcerga pekomeHayeT
WCNO/b30BaTh 3aLLMTHbIA CION MEXAY HOXKAMKU K
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English (en)

The product must be firmly attached to the wall as shown in these
assembly instructions. The attachment must be performed by a
qualified craftsman. The product is not supplied with screws and
rawl plugs for attachment. Contact a professional craftsman for
nformation about the type of screws and rawl plugs required for
precisely your wall.

WARNING: In order to prevent overturning/falling down this
furniture must be used with the wall attachment device
provided. Furniture overturning or falling down poses a safety
hazard.

Dansk (da)

Produktet skal fastggres til vaeggen, som anvist i denne
samlevejledning. Fastggrelsen skal udfgres af en kvalificeret
person. Produktet indeholder ikke skruer og rawlplugs til
fastggrelsen. Kontakt en fagmand for vejledning om valg af den
korrekte type skrue og rawlplug til netop din vaeg.

ADVARSEL: For at undga at mgblet tipper/falder ned skal det
bruges sammen med den medleverede fastggrelses-anordning.
Mgbler som tipper eller falder ned udggr en sikkerhedsrisiko.

(ar) Az 42

readl lades 8 mim g g LS oo (00 Taila bt gy po i) 080 of o
o ol ol 5 215 Bl ) B Y b e s Al g Jay 6 jal oy 038
gl g g2l g 53 Jgm laslae o Jpeanll Cajin (b oy Joall Loy Il i)
il s g e ollailal 4 i) <)

s dad

Lualad) 3 ) 1) 81491 aa Lgdlaniod) oy ol GAEY) Aadad Lo ghos/ SIS (gL
Al e 1kd JSay ddagi gl GUY) CNES | jlaad) b codally

Bosanski (bs)

Ovaj proizvod mora biti dobro pri¢vricen na zid kao 3to je
prikazano u ovom uputstvu za montazu. Pri¢vricivanje mora
izvesti stru¢ni majstor. Proizvod se ne isporucuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pricvri¢ivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli koje su potrebne za vas zid.
UPOZORENIE: Da bi se sprijecilo prevrtanje/ padanje ovaj
namjestaj se mora koristiti sa obezbjedenom spravom za
pri¢vricivanje na zid. Prevrtanje namjestaja ili padanje
predstavlja sigurnosnu opasnost.

6bnrapcku (bg)

MpoaykTbT TpAbBa Aa 6bae 3aKpeneH 34paso 3a CTEHATa, KaKTo e
NOKA3aHO B HACTOAWMTE MHCTPYKLUMM 33 MOHTaX. 3aKpenBaHeTo
TPA6BA Aa Ce U3BBLPLWMW OT KBaAUPULUMPaH MAUCTOP. [IPOAYKTLT He
ce A0CTaBA C BUHTOBe U Aobenu 3a 3akpeneaHe. ObbpHeTe ce KbM
npodecuoHaNeH maicTop, 3a Aa BU KaXke KaKBU BUHTOBE W
atobenn TpAbBaT KOHKPETHO 3a BalwaTa CTeHa.
NPEAYNPEXAEHMUE: 3a pa ce usberHe npeobpbiyaHe/nagaxe,
Tasu meben TpabBa ga ce M3N0OA3Ba C NpeAoCTaBeHUA
MEXaHM3bM 33 3aKpenBaHe KbM cTeHaTa. Mpeobpbluadero nnm
nagaHeto Ha mebenu npepacrasnasa 3annaxa 3a 6esonacHocrra.

Catala (ca)

Seguiu aquestes instruccions de muntatge per fixar el moble a la
paret correctament. El muntatge s’ha de

fer per un professional qualificat. El moble no es suministra amb
cargols ni tacs per al seu muntatge. Per a més informacié sobre els
tipus de cargols i de tacs que necessiteu per fixar el moble a la
paret, poseu-vos en contacte amb un professional qualificat.
ADVERTENCIA: Per tal d'evitar que bolqui o caigui, cal utilitzar

26/40

aquest moble amb I'estri subministrat per fixar-lo a la paret. Si el
moble bolca o cau pot suposar un perill per a la seguretat.

X (zh)

2R TIRBAAR AP R EBIM R ENISEE | - RET
ELFHASERNLIERTR - Z™RANHEZR EANRLR
BE - BEATWIRERREFISEREKAE] R
EAR . BE . ATHAXENE/MET, LAERREMRN
MEERERERE - REBANATEHRZRBR,

[

Hrvatski (hr)

Proizvod mora biti ¢vrsto pri¢vri¢en na zid kao 3to je prikazano u
ovim uputama za montazu. Pricvri¢ivanje mora biti izvedeno od
strane kvalificiranog majstora. Proizvod se ne isporucuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pri¢vricivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli potrebnih za va$ zid.

UPOZORENJE: Ovaj se namjestaj mora upotrebljavati s
isporucenim mehanizmom za pricvric¢enje na zid kako bi se
sprijecilo njegovo prevrtanje/pad. Prevrtanje ili pad namjestaja
opasno je za sigurnost.

Cestina (cs)

Vyrobek musi byt pevné pfichycen ke sténé, jak je zobrazeno v
tomto navodu k montézi. Pfichyceni musi byt provedeno
kvalifikovanym femeslnikem. Vyrobek neni opatien Srouby ani
hmozdinkami pro pfipevnéni. Pro informace o typu $roubt a
hmozdinek potfebnych pfesné pro vasi sténu kontaktujte
profesiondiniho femeslinika.

VAROVANI: Aby nedoslo k pfipadnému prevraceni & padu
nabytku, je nutné pouiit priloZenou uchytku na zed. Pfevraceni
nebo pad nibytku pfedstavuje vainé bezpecnostni riziko.

Nederlands (nl)

Het product moet stevig aan de wand worden bevestigd zoals
getoond in deze montage-instructies. Het bevestigen moet door
een gekwalificeerde vakman worden uitgevoerd. Het product
wordt zonder schroeven en keilbouten voor de bevestiging
geleverd. Neem contact op met een professionele vakman voor
informatie over het voor uw wand vereiste type schroeven en
keilbouten.

WAARSCHUWING: Om kantelen/omvallen van dit meubel te
voorkomen, moet het in combinatie met de meegeleverde
wandbevestiging worden gebruikt. Het kantelen of omvallen van
meubilair vormt een gevaar voor de veiligheid.

Eesti keel (et)

Toode tuleb kinnitada tugevalt seina kilge, nagu koostejuhistes on
ndidatud. Paigalduse peab tegema kvalifitseeritud spetsialist.
Toote komplekti ei kuulu paigaldamiseks vajalikud kruvid ja
tudblid. Lisateabe saamiseks teie seina jaoks sobivate kruvide ja
tudblite kohta poorduge spetsialisti poole.

HOIATUS: Umberminemise/allakukkumise viltimiseks tuleb
kasutada seda mddblit koos komplektis oleva seinakinnitusega.
Maoodbli imberminemine v6i allakukkumine vaib olla ohtlik.

Suomi (fi)

Tuote on kiinnitettava tukevasti seinddn ndiden kokoamisohjeiden
mukaisesti. Patevan ammatinharjoittajan tulee kiinnittaa tuote.
Tuotteen mukana ei toimiteta ruuveja eikd muovitulppia. Ota
yhteytta patevaan ammatinharjoittajaan ja kysy hanelta, millaisia
ruuveja ja muovitulppia sinun seindsi edellyttaa.

VAROITUS: Taman huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen on
estettdva kdyttdmalld sen mukana toimitettua seindkiinniketta.
Huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen aiheuttaa
turvallisuusriskin.



Frangais (fr)

Le produit doit étre fermement attaché au mur, comme illustré
sur cette notice de montage. L'installation doit étre effectuée par
un artisan qualifié. Le produit n’est pas fourni avec les vis et les
chevilles nécessaires a I'installation. Pour des informations sur le
type de vis et de chevilles correspondant a votre mur, contactez
un artisan professionnel.

AVERTISSEMENT : afin d'empécher tout basculement ou chute,
ce mobilier doit étre utilisé avec le dispositif de fixation au mur
fourni. Le basculement ou la chute de ce mobilier constitue un
risque pour la sécurité.

Deutsch (de)

Das Produkt muss, wie in der Aufbauanleitung abgebildet, fest mit
der Wand verbunden sein. Die Befestigung muss von einem
qualifizierten Handwerker durchgefiihrt werden. Im Lieferumfang
des Produkts sind keine Schrauben und Duibel fur die Befestigung
enthalten. Wenden Sie sich an einen professionellen Handwerker,
um Informationen zu den fiir lhre Wand geeigneten Schrauben
und Dubeln zu erhalten.

WARNHINWEIS: Um das Umkippen/Herabfallen dieses
Maobelstiicks zu verhindern, muss die mitgelieferte
Wandbefestigung verwendet werden. Umkippende oder
herabfallende Mdébelstiicke stellen ein Sicherheitsrisiko dar.

EAAnvikad (el)

To npoidv npénel va mpooaptnBel EPUNTLKA GTOV TOLXO OMWG
eudaviletal o auTEC TIg 0dnyieg auvappoidynang. H
TPOCAPTNON TPEMEL VA TTPAYLATOTIOLELTAL QNG KATAPTIOUEVO
Texvitn. To nmpoidv dev mapéxetal pe Bibeg Kol oUMES
POCApTNoNG. EMmKowwvioTe e enayyeApatia texvitn ya
rAnpodopieg oxeTIKA KE Tov TUTo Bidag kat obmag mov anatteital
€161KG yLa Tov ToiXo oac,.

NPOEIAOMOIHIH: MNa tnv anoduyn avatponrg/nrwong, To
£muntAo MPEMEL VO XPNGLHOTIOLEITOL LE T GUCKEUH TPOCAPTNONG
oTOV ToiX0 Tou mapéxetat. H avatpomni i ntwon enimAwy
ouviota Kivbuvo aodaleiag.

Magyar (hu)

A terméket az itt ismertetett utasitasoknak megfelelen stabilan
rogziteni kell a falhoz. A rogzitést képzett szakembernek kell
végeznie. A termékhez nem mellékeltiink csavarokat és tipliket a
rogzitéshez. Erdeklédjon egy képzett szakembernél az adott falhoz
vald megfelel§ rogzitéshez sziikséges csavarok és tiplik tipusaradl.
FIGYELMEZTETES: A biitort a felborulas vagy leesés megel&zése
érdekében a mellékelt fali rogzitovel kell hasznalni. A butor
felborulasa vagy leesése biztonsagi veszélyt jelent.

Italiano (it)

Il prodotto deve essere saldamente fissato al muro, come
indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Il fissaggio deve essere
eseguito da un operaio qualificato. Il prodotto non comprende viti
e tasselli in dotazione. Per informazioni sul tipo di viti e tasselli
necessari per il muro specifico, consultare un operaio
specializzato.

AVVERTENZE Applicare il dispositivo di fissaggio a parete fornito
in dotazione per evitare il ribaltamento/la caduta del mobile. Il
ribaltamento o la caduta del mobile costituisce un rischio per la
sicurezza.

BAEE (ja)
HREINSDMAITFIBEICREINTI=LIIZ, B[ZL-2H
YU ERYFIFRITRERY FEA, BTEYFIFIZEMNOR
ADAMTHTLESWD, KERZIZERYFITRAO L EFLLNO
—LTSTREEEATVWERA, EREICECRYF(+51=6
[CHERLEPO—LTSTOERICOVNTIE,. EFOBA
CEBLEbE(EEL, B CORANGH/ETLE
WE3ITTHEHIC, RTHRORICERT 2EEFEMAL
TLEEW, REDEGEHOETIEX. XEBERTT .
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Latviski (LV)

Izstradajums ir ciesi japiestiprina pie sienas ta, ka paradits $aja
montaZas instrukcija. Maontaza javeic kvalificétiem specialistiem.
Izstradajums nav aprikots ar stiprindjuma skrivém un enkuriem.
Sazinieties ar profesionalu specialistu, lai sapemtu informaciju par
konkretajai sienai piemérotam skravém un enkuriem.
BRIDINAJUMS! Lai mébeles neapgaztos / nenokristu zemé, tas
jaizmanto kopa ar komplektacija ieklautajiem sienas
stiprinajumiem. Mébelu apgasanas vai nokrisana zemé rada
draudus drosibai.

Lietuviy (It)

Produktas turi bati tvirtai pritvirtintas prie sienos, kaip parodyta
Siose surinkimo instrukcijose. Montavima turi atlikti kvalifikuotas
specialistas. Prie produkto néra pridéti montavimo procesui
reikalingi varztai ir inkarai. Norédami gauti informacijos apie jlsy
sienai reikalingg varzty ir inkary tipa, susisiekite su kvalifikuotu
specialistu.

ISPEJIMAS: Kad baldas neapvirsty / nenukristy Zemyn, jis turi
bati naudojamas su pridedamu tvirtinimo prie sienos prietaisu.
Galintis apvirsti / nukristi Zemyn baldas kelia pavojy saugai.

Norsk (no)

Produktet ma vzere forsvarlig festet til veggen som vist i denne
monteringsanvisningen. Festet ma utfgres av en kvalifisert
handverker. Produktet leveres ikke med skruer og plugger for
montering. Kontakt en profesjonell hdndverker for informasjon
om hvilken type skruer og plugger som kreves til din vegg.
ADVARSEL: Det medfglgende veggfestet ma brukes for a hindre
at mgbelet velter/faller ned. Hvis mgbelet velter eller faller ned,
kan det medfgre sikkerhetsrisiko.

Polski (pl)

Wyréb nalezy mocno przytwierdzi¢ do Sciany, jak pokazano w
instrukcji montazu. Montaz powinien wykona¢ wykwalifikowany
specjalista. Dostawa wyrobu nie obejmuje wkretdw ani kotkéw
rozporowych do montazu. Aby uzyskac informacje na temat
rodzaju wkretéw i kotkéw rozporowych odpowiednich do rodzaju
Sciany, nalezy skontaktowac sie ze specjalista.

OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zapobiec przewréceniu sie/upadkowi, meble
nalezy unieruchomié za pomocg dotgczonego mocowania
$ciennego. Przewrdcenie sig/upadek mebli stwarza zagrozenie
dla bezpieczenstwa.

Portugués (pt)

0 produto deve ser firmemente instalado na parede, conforme
ilustrado nestas instrugGes de montagem. A instalacdo

deve ser efectuada por um técnico qualificado. O produto ndo é
fornecido com parafusos e buchas para a instalagdo. Contacte

um profissional para obter informagdes sobre o tipo de parafusos
e buchas especifico para a sua parede. ADVERTENCIA De modo a
evitar que esta peca de mobilidrio se vire ao contrario/caia, esta
deve ser usada com o dispositivo de fixagdo a parede. O derrube
ou queda da mobilia constitui um perigo para a seguranga.

Romana (ro)

Produsul trebuie fixat bine de zid conform instructiunilor

de asamblare. Fixarea trebuie realizata de catre un

meserias calificat. Produsul nu vine cu suruburi si dibluri pentru
fixare. Contactati un meseriag profesionist pentru informatii
despre tipurile de suruburi si dibluri necesare pentru zidul
dumneavoastra in mod deosebit. AVERTISMENT: pentru a preveni
rasturnarea/caderea, aceasta piesa de mobilier va fi utilizata cu
dispozitivul furnizat pentru prinderea de perete. Rasturnarea sau
caderea mobilei reprezinta un pericol pentru siguranta.

Pycckuii (ru)

MpoAyKT fonkeH BbiTe NPOYHO NPUKPENNEH K CTEHE, KaK
NMOKa3aHO B 3TOW MHCTPYKLMK MO MOHTaXY. KpenneHue JoMKHO



6bITb BbINONHEHO KBAaNMOULMPOBAHHBIM MacTepom. MPOAYKT He
NOCTaBAAEGTCA C BUHTAMK W1 Aobenamu Ans KpenneHus.
CeaRMTECH C NPOdECCHMOHANBbHBIM MAaCTEPOM /1A NONYYEHUA
MHbOpPMaLMK O TUNE BUHTOB 1 Atobenei, HeobxoArMbIX UMEHHO
ANA BaWel CTeHbl.

NPEQYNPEXOEHUE. Bo usbexaHue onpokugbiBaHua/nageHms
me6enu cnegyer UCNONb30BaTb NpegoCTaBAeHHOe HAacTeHHOoe
KpenneHue. OnpokuabiBaHKe UAU nageHue mebenn sneyer
ONacHOCTb TPAaBMUPOBAHUA.

Srpski (sr)

Ovaj proizvod treba dobro pri¢vrstiti na zid onako kako je
prikazano u ovom uputstvu za montazu. Pri¢vricivanje treba da
izvrsi kvalifikovani majstor. Proizvod nije isporucen sa zavrtnjima i
tiplovima za pric¢vriéivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru
za informacije o vrsti zavrtnjeva i tiplova koji su neophodni za vas
zid.

UPOZORENIE: Da bi se sprecilo prevrtanje ili padanje, ovaj
namestaj mora da se koristi sa prilozenim sredstvom za
pricvricivanje za zid. Prevrtanje ili padanje namestaja predstavlja
bezbednosni rizik.

Slovencina (sk)

Vyrobok sa musi pevne namontovat na stenu, ako sa znazornuje
v tychto pokynoch na montdz. Pripevnenie na stenu musi
vykonat kvalifikovany remeselnik. K vyrobku sa nedodavaju
skrutky ani hmozdinky na montéz na stenu. Ak chcete zistit,

ktory typ skrutiek a hmoZdiniek je vhodny pre vasu stenu, obrétte
sa na kvalifikovaného remeselnika. VAROVANIE: Aby nedoslo k
pripadnému prevrateniu & padu nabytku, je nutné pouzit
priloZent prichytku na stenu. Prevratenie alebo pad ndbytku
predstavuje vaine bezpeénostné riziko.

Slovenscina (sl)

Izdelke je treba pritrditi na steno, kot je prikazano v teh

navodilih za sestavljanje. Pritrditev mora izvesti

usposobljen strokovnjak. Izdelku niso priloZeni vijaki in vloZki

za pritrditev. Za informacije glede vijakov in vlozkov, ki jih je

treba uporabiti za vaso steno, kontaktirajte usposobljenega
strokovnjaka. OPOZORILO: Da bi prepreéili prevraganje/padanje,
morate to pohistvo uporabiti s priloZeno napravo za pritrditev na
steno. Prevracanje ali padanje pohiStva predstavlja nevarnost.

Espafiol (es)

El mueble debera estar firmemente sujeto a la pared, tal y

como se muestra en estas instrucciones de montaje. La sujecién
debera ser realizada por un operario especializado. El mueble no
lleva incluidos los tornillos y tacos necesarios para su sujecion.
Péngase en contacto con un operario especializado para obtener
informacion sobre el tipo de tornillos y tacos especifico para su
pared.

ADVERTENCIA: Con el fin de evitar la caida/vuelco, este mueble
debe utilizarse siempre con el dispositivo de fijacion de pared
facilitado. El mobiliario que puede volcar o caer representa un
peligro para la seguridad*.

Svenska (sv)

Produkten maste fastas ordentligt pa vdggen sasom visas i
monteringsanvisningarna. Monteringen maste utféras

av en behorig hantverkare. Produkten levereras inte med
skruvar och rawlpluggar for montering. Kontakta en professionell
hantverkare om du vill veta mer om vilken typ av skruvar och
rawlpluggar som kravs fér just din vagg.

VARNING: Denna mébel maste anvéandas tillsammans med den
medfdljande anordningen for vaggfaste for att forhindra att
mébeln vilter/faller. Viltande eller fallande mébler utgér en
sdkerhetsrisk.
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Tiirkge (tr)

Bu kurulum talimatlarinda gosterildigi Gizere, Griin duvara sabit
bir sekilde monte edilmelidir. Montaj islemi, kalifiye bir personel
tarafindan gerceklestirilmelidir. Urlin, montaj icin gerekli vidalar
ve dibellerle birlikte tedarik edilmez. Tam olarak duvariniz igin
uygun vida ve dubel tipleri hakkinda bilgi almak i¢in uzman bir
personelle iletisime gegin.

UYARI: Asiri dénmesini/diismesini nlemek i¢cin bu mobilya
verilen duvar baglanti pargasi ile birlikte kullanilmalidir.
Mobilyanin asin dénmesi veya diismesi giivenlik riski olusturur.

YKpaiHcoKa (uk)

MpoAyKT HeobXiAHO MILLHO NPUKPINUTK A0 CTIHW, AK NOKa3aHo Y
Ui iHCTPYKUT 3 MOHTaxy. Lle noTpibHo 3pobunTu, wob 3anobirtu
pU3KKy HeBe3nevHux ANs MMTTA TINeCHUX YIWKogKeHb Ta / abo
3HaAYHWUX MmaTepianbHUX 36UTKIB y pesynbTaTi NepeknaaHH:
npoaykty abo oro nagiHHA. KpinneHHA NOBUHEH BUKOHATH
KBanidhikoBaHMI maicTep. B KOMNAEGKT NPOAYKTY He BXOAATb
rBUHTH | arobena ana KpinaeHHs. 38'axiTbca 3 npodecinium
MaWCTpOM ANA OTPMMaHHA iHGOPMaLii Npo TUN rBUHTIB Ta
Aatobenis, HeobxiaHMX came ANA BaLOT CTiHK.

YBATA! Li me6ni noTpiBHO BUKOPUCTOBYBATH 3 NPUCTPOEM ANA
HACTIHHOrO Kpin/eHHA, AKWIA HAJAETLCA B KOMNAEKTI, wob
3anobirtTn ixHbomy nepesepTaHHIo abo nagiHHio. ¥V pasi
nepesepTaHHA abo nagiHHA mebniB moxe BUHWKATH 3arposa
6e3neu;.
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